Hawaii Revised Statutes§ 444-17(1) (any dishonest, 
fraudulent, or deceitful act as a contractor that causes substantial 
damage to another) and Hawaii Administrative Rules§ 16-77-8(a) 
(failure to file a trade name with the Board). 

Respondents agree to pay restitution of seven thousand six 
hundred twenty-six and no/100 U.S. dollars ($7,626.00). Payments 
shall be paid in installments of two thousand five hundred 
forty-two and no/100 dollars ($2,542.00) per month for a period of 
three (3) months. 

c. In the Matter of the Contractors’ Licenses of Maui Life 
Construction, LLC doing business as Maui Windows and Doors; 
Andrew L. Keenan; CLB 2024-313-L 

RICO received a complaint that on or about January 11, 2024, the

[...]

damage to another) and Hawaii Administrative Rules§ 16-77-8(a) 
(failure to file a trade name with the Board). 

Respondents agree to pay restitution of seven thousand twenty-six 
hundred twenty-six and no/100 U.S. dollars ($7,026.00). Payments 
shall be paid in installments of two thousand three hundred 
forty-two and no/100 dollars ($2,342.00) per month for a period of 
three (3) months. 

After discussion, it was moved by Mr. Lau, seconded by Mr. Suehiro, 
and unanimously carried to approve the Settlement Agreement Prior 
to Filing of Petition for Disciplinary Action and Board’s Final Order in